

SC No. 269/2025
FIR No. 471/2024
PS GOVIND PURI
U/S. 77 BNS
STATE Vs. VARUN MAJUMDAR

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Nishchal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for State.
Accused Varun Majumdar on bail.
Sh. Lokesh Sukhwani and Subodh Pandey, Ld. Counsels
for accused.
Sh. Prakash Dwivedi, Ld. Advocate for complainant
along with complainant Eshant Arora in person.
IO PSI Himanshu Chahar absent. He has sent request for
exemption for today.

PW-1 Ms. 'J' (name and address mentioned at serial
no.1) is present and partly examined in chief. Her further examination
in chief is deferred for next date for want of case property i.e. mobile
phone which is lying deposited in FSL for forensic examination.

**Issue notice to Director, FSL, through office of DCP,
South-East, to urgently file forensic report, within 30 days.**

Issue summons to PW Eshant Arora and PW Inderjeet
Singh, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

**Through application, accused has submitted that he has
now shifted to new address i.e. Shakti Kunj, 790 MB Road, Near
Kalyan Co-operative Scheme-II, Birati (P.O.), Kolkata, West
Bengal-700051. The fresh address of the accused be updated in
record.**

**Accused shall file copy of his updated Aadhar Card in
respect of new address, on next date.**

Put up for PE on 01.11.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:30.08.2025