

SC No. 269/2025
FIR No. 471/2024
PS GOVIND PURI
U/S. 77 BNS
STATE Vs. VARUN MAJUMDAR

24.01.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Varun Majumdar on bail.
Sh. Lokesh Sukhwani, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Prakash Dwivedi, Ld. Advocate for complainant
Surety Gargi Majumdar is present and has filed the copy of her FDR for issue date 18.01.2026 and maturity date 19.01.2029 of principal amount of Rs. 20,000/-. Be taken on record.

SHO PS Govind Puri, Inspector Naveen Kumar is present and has filed supplementary charge-sheet along with one Pen Drive, forensic report (Cyber Forensic Division). Copy supplied.

Accused Varun has filed copy of his updated Aadhar Card for address- Birati Young Star Club, 5 No. K. K. Pally, Post Office Birati, PS Dum Dum, District North 24 Parganas, West Bengal. Be taken on record.

PW-2 Eshant Arora and PW Santosh Kumar are present but discharged for today on request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-2 Eshant Arora and PW Santosh Kumar are bound down for next date.

Put up for PE on 17.03.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:24.01.2026