

SC No. 269/2025
FIR No. 471/2024
PS GOVIND PURI
U/S. 77/351(2) BNS
STATE Vs. VARUN MAJUMDAR

08.06.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Varun Majumdar on bail.
Mr. Subodh Kumar Pandey and Mr. Aditya Jain,
Mr. Ashutosh Jain and Mr. Satyam Shivaach, Ld.
Counsels for the accused.

PW1 Ms. 'J' is absent despite service of summons.

**Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/-
against PW1 Ms. 'J', through office of DCP, South-East, for next
date.**

**Issue summons to PW-2 Eshant Arora and PW Dr.
Jagjeet Singh (Senior Scientific Officer), through office of DCP,
South-East, for next date.**

Put up for report on bailable warrants and PE on
25.08.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:08.06.2026

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, Sh. Kush Tarasha, Ld. Advocate
(Enroll No.D-4296/2024) for PW-1 Ms. J has appeared and filed
exemption application with submission that PW-1 Ms. J is
suffering from jaundice and is unable to appear before the Court
today.

Contd....

SC No. 269/2025
FIR No. 471/2024

:: 2 ::

On application, PW1 is exempted for today with direction to appear on 25.08.2026 along with her medical certificate.

PW-1 Ms. J is notified about next date through Advcoate Sh. Kush Tarasha. Bailable warrants against PW-1 Ms. J need not be issued.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:08.06.2026